BREENNAN, HAYSKAR, JEFFERSON, GÖRMAN, WALKER & SCHWERER, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

JOHN T RHENNAN THAO H. CANLTON (NOS. INSS) GARRISON M. DUNDAN WILLIAM F GALLETE HOBERT J. GORMAN BTEPHEN O HAYBRAN BHADFORD L JEFFERMIN HODERT V. BCHWEIER JAMEN T WALKER

April 3, 1995

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassoo, Florida 32314

> RE: DALTON CENTER, LIMITED

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find the following documents: Certificate of Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Contributions for Dalton Center, Limited. You will also find this firm's chick the amount of \$1,365.00 which represents filing fees pursuant to Florida Statue Section 620.182.

If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact this Affice.

Very truly yours,

Gorman Robert

RJG/zb

Enclosures

:Dama 1/02 t ollability 761 ! rent ver DCC ٠; 7 10 स आ じしじ W. P. Criyer ---

108 coo coo 261

C.

BIB BID BOUTH INDIAN HIVER DRIVE

FORF PIKHCK, PLORIDA MUBO

PORT OFFICE BOX 3370

FORT PIKHCK, FLORIDA 34948-3770

TRUEPHONE (407) 481-2010

PAX (407) 460 - 0500

AUDIERO E PRATSICA OFFICE THOSE ONE \$ \$ \$1,965,000 \$\$ \$1,405,00

2000001461902

₽

-06/12/95--01010--067 ******35.00 ******35.00

BRENNAN, HAYSICAR, JIEPPIERSON, GORMAN, WALKEER & SCHWERIER, P.A.

JOHR T BIERHAN
THAD H CARLTON (IUCH-IURB)
GARRINON M DUNDAB
WILLIAM F GALLEBE
ROBERT J GONMAN
BIERHEN G HAYBRAH
BHADFORD L JEFFERBON
HOBERT V BOHWERER
JARES T. WALKER

PORT PIECE, PLONIDA MIVER DRIVE
FORT PIECE, PLONIDA MARRO
PORT OFFICE BOX 3770
FORT PIECE, PLONIDA MINERALO
TELEPHONE (407) 401-8310
FAX (407) 403-68110

May 19 , 1995

Ms. Diano Cushing, Corporate Specialist Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: DALTON CENTRE, LTD.
Your Rof. No.: W95000009166
Your Lotter No.: 795A00020665

Dear Ms. Cushing:

Pursuant to your letter of May 1, 1995 and my secretary's telephone conversation with you this afternoon, you will find enclosed herewith the Application for Registration of Fictitious Name along with the requisite amount of \$35.00. Further you will find enclosed a copy of your letter.

Please note your letter reflects a misspelling in the name, the word "Center" should be "Centre", as in the Certificate and Affidavit.

If you should require anything further, do not hesitate to contact me at your earliest convenience.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Robert J. Gorman

RJG/cat

Enclosures



May 1, 1995

ROBERT J. GORMAN BRENNAN HAYSKAR JEFFERSON GORMAN ET AL P.O. BOX 3779 FORT PIERCE, FL 34948-3779

SUBJECT: DALTON CENTER, LIMITED Rof. Number: W95000009166

We have received your document for DALTON CENTER, LIMITED and check(s) totaling \$1365.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$35.00. Refer to the attached fee schedule for a breakdown of the fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

Every corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, or trust listed as a general partner of a limited partnership or a managing member or manager of a limited liability company must have an active registration/filing on file with this office before this filing will be completed. We are enclosing the appropriate instructions and/or forms for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 795A00020665

May 24, 1995

ROBERT J. GORMAN BRENNAN HAYSKAR JEFFERSON GORMAN ET AL P.O. BOX 3779 FORT PIERCE, FL 34948-3779

SUBJECT: DALTON CENTER, LIMITED Ref. Number: W95000009166

We have received your document for DALTON CENTER, LIMITED and your check(s) totaling \$1400.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The fee to file the fictitious name is \$50.00. Please send the money to my attention. Thank You.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6913.

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 395A00026449

Certificate of Limited Partnership of DALTON CENTRE, LTD.

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida, certify as follows:

- 1. NAME OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. The name of the Limited Partnership is DALTON CENTRE, LTD.
- 2. OFFICE FOR MAINTENANCE OF BUSINESS RECORDS. The address of the office at which the records of the Limited Partnership will be kept, as required by Section 620.106 of the Florida Statutes, is 1510 SE LENNARD ROAD, PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 349
- AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS. The name an Enddeess of the Partnership's agent for service of process in Florida is WAREEN FEDERGREEN, 1510 SE Lennard Road, Port St. Lucie, Florida 3 252
- GENERAL PARTNERS. The name and business address of each General Partner in the Limited Partnership is as follows:

<u>Name</u>

Business Address

PFS, a Florida general partnership consisting of Warren Federgreen and Mark Philipp

1510 SE Lennard Road, Port St. Lucie, FL 34952

G95160900001

- 5. ADDRESS OF PARTNERSHIP. The mailing address of the Limited Partnership is 1510 SE LENNARD ROAD, PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA 34952.
- DATE OF DISSOLUTION. The latest date on which the Limited Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2021.

nunc pro tune June 5, 1989 Port St. Lucie, Florida

WARRIN FEDERGREEN, as General

Partner of

enconomiament de la companie de la c Brian C. Casey Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No. CC 430914 Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission No. CC 430914
or no My Commission Expires 01/02/99

Affidavit of Capital Contributions

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

The undersigned, who are all the General Partners of DALTON CENTRE, LTD., declare that the capital contributions of all the Limited Partners in the Partnership are as follows:

The Limited Partners have made capital contributions in the following amounts:

Name of Limited Partner	Amount of Contribution				
Choster Cohen	\$	15,000.00	-Lu,		
Maryann E. Collins	\$	15,000.00			
Michael A. Dennis, Jr.	\$	15,000.00			
Kathleen Gamba	\$	15,000.00			
Vincent J. & Dolores P. Jeffries	\$	15,000.00			
Roger Kane	\$	5,000.00			
Jerry Krammer	\$	5,000.00			
Phil Kuznet	\$	5,00 0			
Julius & Claudia Kocsis	\$	15,00° i	SEC TALL		
Leonard Kuznet/Gerald Zwelman	\$	15,000 0			
Phil Kuznet	\$	15,000.00	SSE -6		
Mark & Jo Leibowitz	\$	15,000.00	FF S		
Michael Lewis	\$	15,000.00	ORDI G		
Glen N. & Jean A. Smith	\$	15,000.00	50 DA		
Jerome L. Wolf	\$	15,000.00			

It is anticipated that the Limited Partners listed below will make capital contributions in the future in the following amounts:

Name of Limited Partner

Amount of Contribution

NONE REQUIRED

nunc pro tunc June 5, 1989 Port St. Lucic, Florida

> WARREN FEDERGREEN, as a General Partner of PFS

, gunt profutil

innamananananananananananan ing penganananan pengananan pengananan pengananan pengananan pengananan pengananan Brian C. Casey

Notary Public, State of Florida

Commission No. CC 430914

or no My Commission Expires 01/02/99 OF I HOTARY - PIL N

STATE OF PLORIDA COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

WITNESS my hand and official scal in the County and State last aforesaid this 30 day of

My Commission (Expires:

My Commission (Expires:

Commission No. CC 430914

To And My Commission Expired U101290

1400 3-401749. The Noney Streke A Rossing Co.

Notary Public

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ST. LUCIE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared MARK PHILIPP, who is personally did _ did not take an oath.

WITNESS my hand and official scal in the County and State last aforesaid this 30H day of

(Scal)
My Commission Expires:

String Brian C. Casey

Dougle Notary Public, State of Florida

Brian C. Casey

Brian C. Casey

Brian C. Casey

Brian C. Casey

Commission No. CC 430914

On No. My Commission Expires 01:02:99

Land-J-NOTARY - Ha Notary Service & Combing Co.

Manual Commission Co

5000000 BRENNAN, HAYSKAR, JEFFERSON, GORMAN, WALKER & SCHWERER, P.A. 515 - 519 South Indian River Drive

JOHN T. DRHNNAN THAD H. CARLTON (1906-1965) GARRISON M. DUNDAS WILLIAM F. GALLISH ROBBET J. GORMAN ROBBET J. GORMAN RETIDIEN O. HAYSKAR ROBBICT J. GORMAN STEPHEN G. HAYSKAR BRADFORD L. JEPPERSON STEVEN R. McCAIN ROBBICT V. SCHWERING JAMES T. WALKER

August 29, 1995

Part Pierce, Plorids 34950 Post Office Box 3779 Port Pierce, Pforida 34948-3779

(407)461-2310 PAX (407)468-6580

EST IN THE HEART PROBLEM 123 1977/1876 TO HIND CONTROL OF THE PROBLEM 123

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

DALTON CENTRE, LTD RE:

AUBLICUTES GI

Enclosed herewith please find the original Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Limited Partnership of the above referenced Gentlemen: Limited Partnership. This is being forwarded to you for filing of

Additionally this will serve as our request for a Certificate of the same. Good Standing for said Limited Partnership.

Lastly you will find this firm's check in the amount of \$61.25 representing \$52.50 filing fee for the Certificate, and \$8.75 for

Please forward the Cortificate of Good Standing directly to the the Certificate of Good Standing. undersigned. If you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

Robert J. Gorman

RJG/cat

Enclosures

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Limited Partnership of DALTON CENTRE, LTD. The undersigned, being the remaining General Partner hereby

amends the Certificate of Limited Partnership of DALTON CENTRE, DALTON

- NAME OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. LTD. as follows: 1. CENTRE, LTD.
 - DATE OF FILING OF CERTIFICATE. June 9, 1995. 2.

Paragraph 4 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Dalton

GENERAL PARTNER. The name and business address of the Centre, Ltd. is hereby amended to read:

General Partner of the Limited Partnership is as follows: Business Address.

Name

WARREN FEDERGREEN

1510 SE Lennard Road Port St. Lucie, FL 34952

FEDERGREEN

FILE ON OR BEFO	RE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OF TO REVOCATION AND \$50	PARTNERSHIP		
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL REPORT 1996	P.Com	DA CEPAHINEHI CE STATE SONIHAN OF STATE		
To Harron and European Practices which	In. DO	CUMENT #	toor	FILED
DALTON CENTRE, LTD.	1 000-000	0000861	SEC.	OCT 10 PH 1: 35 GLIAR LOT STATE AHASSEE, FLORIDA
Alaylyy Achines			2. New Maring Address, If April	MINE IN THIS BRACE
PORT ST LUCIE FL 34952	1810-SE LEMMAND ROAD PORT ST LUCIE FL 14982		Burtin, Apt. #, etc	000015 to 13 13/9501034018
If above addicases are recorded in any way, into the 3. Date Formul or Registered to Do Business in FLORIDA 06/09/1995	Ough the incorrect information and enter core	PCI artifress in Floris 2	28, Haw Principal Office Address	TO III
50. Capital Contributions as Shown 5b.	Amount of Capital Contributions in G	A" 1 or Country of Fermation FL FET flumber	City, State & Zip	
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Fac: Computed at a rate of s	7 per \$1,000 on arrevier	5-0118679		RIFICATE OF STATUS REQUIRED Sh 75 Additional For regardstate & Christians of Status
FEDERGREEN WADDON	and to section 602,193, F.S. 25 25 (552,50 + 5139,75) AND NO MORE THAN a amount entered in 5a, a supplemental attista Tent Registered Agent	\$578 25 (\$437 50 + \$138 75) vit must be submitted along with a	securate and appropriate hings fee 10. If changed, new Registered Ac	
1516 SE LENNARD ROAD PORT ST LUCIE FL 34952	SE LENWARD ROAD ST LUCIE FL 34952 Stroot Address (P.O. Box No.			Jont/Otlice
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections (20 1051) for the purpose of changing its registree.	and 620 192, Florida Statutos	Suite, Apt #, etc		
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 620 1051 and the purpose of changing the registment office all agent if am familiar with, and accept the obligate significant (Registered Agent Accepting Appointment).	or registered agent, or both, in the State of Flo ins of section 620 192, Florida Statutos	nd limited partnership organized c xida. Such change was authorized	is registered under the laws of the State I by its general partner(s). I beroby acc	of Florida, submits this statement tool the appointment of security
A GENERAL PARTNER THAT	IS A CORPORATION, I	IMITED DATE:	DATE	or regulationed
11. Harno(s) of General Partner(s)	11a. Address of Each General (De NOT Use Post Office Box	Periner 11b. Co	ISHIP OR OTHER B	USINESS ENTITY
XXXAXIQ XX AXIXXXIII Warren Federgreen	1810 SE LENNARD ROAD	TID. Cit	V. State & Zip Code 11	C. Registration/ Document Number
		AR. \$	A9	CR2E003 (695)
		SF-#1	431.50 38.75 -95a	5.
te: General partners MAY NOT be	changed on this form	10-11	-95a)	
te: General partners MAY NOT be Ido hereby certify that the information supplied with this fill Corporations from any labelity of non-compliance with Sections annual report is frue and accurate and that my signature empowered to execute this report as required by chapter of NATURE	ng is voluntarily furnished and disciplination of 119 07(3)(k) in the event final pre-information shall have the same rigal phricis as it made to Florida Statute.	amendment must y for the exemption stated in Section on supplied is demand exempt fro under path. Them	be filed to change a gr	eneral partner.
"''OUE			armer of the letated par	Inership incerver or trustee
Printed Name of General Partner Signi xi Form WdT	cen Federgreen	was a second of the second of	DATE 101 2	- /05
		Tel-	eprione Number (407) 337	-9112